
Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team_Points

1 Alex Walker Hill City University Under 11 6:35.1 6:35.1 +0:00.0 -

2 Henry Hodgson Caversham Under 11 6:06.2 6:51.2 -0:45.0 2

3 Lachlan Crumpton Hill City University Under 13 5:39.3 7:09.3 -1:30.0 -

4 Kane Johnstone Caversham Under 13 6:10.6 7:10.6 -1:00.0 4

5 Liam Cuddie Taieri Under 13 5:42.6 7:12.6 -1:30.0 -

6 Leo Young Caversham Under 11 6:33.7 7:18.7 -0:45.0 6

7 Patrick Cotter Caversham Under 13 7:04.2 7:34.2 -0:30.0 -

8 Max Holgate UNA Under 13 7:13.9 8:13.9 -1:00.0 -

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team_Points

1 Lila Rhodes Hill City University Under 11 6:06.0 6:06.0 +0:00.0 1

2 Rosie Falcous Unattached Under 13 5:41.5 6:41.5 -1:00.0 -

3 Katie Murphie Unattached Under 11 6:44.7 6:44.7 +0:00.0 -

4 Ruby Martin Unattached Under 11 6:53.8 6:53.8 +0:00.0 -

5 Anya Rhodes Hill City University Under 13 6:00.3 7:00.3 -1:00.0 5

6 Lily Falcous Unattached Under 11 7:33.4 7:33.4 +0:00.0 -

7 Melanie Button Ariki Under 13 6:05.5 7:35.5 -1:30.0 -

8 Caitlin Butson Hill City University Under 13 5:37.5 7:37.5 -2:00.0 8

9 Emily-Rose Young Caversham Under 13 6:58.7 7:58.7 -1:00.0 -

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team_Points

1 Jake Owen Hill City University Under 15 10:48.4 11:18.4 -0:30.0 1

2 Hadlee Edmunds Caversham Under 15 12:01.0 12:01.0 +0:00.0 2

3 Matthew Wong Caversham Under 18 11:35.2 12:05.2 -0:30.0 3

4 Oliver Young Caversham Under 18 9:48.7 12:18.7 -2:30.0 4

5 Josh Hou Hill City University Under 18 9:07.1 12:37.1 -3:30.0 5

6 William Scharpf Hill City University Under 18 9:19.8 12:49.8 -3:30.0 6

7 Neil Brown Caversham Under 18 12:01.9 13:01.9 -1:00.0 -

8 Luke Geddes Hill City University Under 18 11:14.8 13:14.8 -2:00.0 -

2018 Barnes Cross Country

Under 13 Boys Line Result

Under 13 Girls Line Result

Under 18 Men Line Result



Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team_Points

1 Caitlin O'Donnell Leith Under 18 11:07.6 12:07.6 -1:00.0 -

2 Becky De La Harpe Caversham Under 15 10:27.3 12:57.3 -2:30.0 2

3 Zara Geddes Hill City University Under 15 11:06.1 13:06.1 -2:00.0 -

4 Petra Milne Caversham Under 18 12:10.7 13:10.7 -1:00.0 4

5 Ella Hou Hill City University Under 15 12:25.1 13:25.1 -1:00.0 -

6 Gracie Young Caversham Under 15 12:51.5 14:21.5 -1:30.0 6

7 Katie Wong Caversham Under 18 15:44.4 15:44.4 +0:00.0 -

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team Points

1 Richard Fogarty Hill City University Masters 50+ 21:57.4 25:27.4 -3:30.0 -

2 Luke McKinlay Leith Masters 35-49 21:26.9 25:56.9 -4:30.0 2

3 Nic Bathgate Unattached Senior 19:15.4 26:15.4 -7:00.0 -

4 Nathan Shanks Caversham Senior 19:34.1 26:34.1 -7:00.0 4

5 Blair Martin Caversham Masters 35-49 18:16.9 26:46.9 -8:30.0 5

6 Ian McDonald Caversham Masters 50+ 23:49.1 26:49.1 -3:00.0 6

7 Brent Halley Ariki Masters 50+ 20:57.6 26:57.6 -6:00.0 -

8 Samuel Bremer Hill City University Senior 17:28.7 26:58.7 -9:30.0 -

9 Dave Sharp Caversham Masters 50+ 21:14.2 27:14.2 -6:00.0 9

10 Gordon Wong Caversham Masters 50+ 24:21.3 27:21.3 -3:00.0 10

11 Ben Rowley Caversham Senior 19:25.6 27:25.6 -8:00.0 11

12 Paul Anderson Caversham Masters 50+ 25:29.2 27:29.2 -2:00.0 -

13 Richard Young Caversham Masters 50+ 26:36.8 27:36.8 -1:00.0 -

14 Nathan Hill Leith Under 20 18:13.5 27:43.5 -9:30.0 14

15 Chris Sole Leith Masters 50+ 22:44.1 27:44.1 -5:00.0 15

16 Hamish McKinlay Leith Under 20 19:22.5 27:52.5 -8:30.0 16

17 Tom McKinlay Leith Masters 50+ 22:53.0 27:53.0 -5:00.0 17

18 Jordan Frost Ariki Under 20 22:59.2 27:59.2 -5:00.0 -

19 Stu McCormack Caversham Masters 50+ 26:03.4 28:03.4 -2:00.0 -

20 Timothy Dawbin Hill City University Senior 22:07.2 28:07.2 -6:00.0 -

21 Aaron Eyles Caversham Senior 20:40.8 28:10.8 -7:30.0 -

22 Michael Walker Leith Masters 35-49 21:45.1 28:15.1 -6:30.0 22

23 Philip Morris Hill City University Masters 50+ 25:52.6 28:22.6 -2:30.0 -

24 Steve Stewart Caversham Masters 50+ 27:27.7 28:27.7 -1:00.0 -

25 Nicholas Heng Caversham Masters 35-49 27:36.5 28:36.5 -1:00.0 -

26 Clifford Kelway-Pope Leith Senior 24:20.7 28:50.7 -4:30.0 -

27 Glenn Thompson Leith Senior 22:17.0 29:17.0 -7:00.0 -

28 Graham Murphie Taieri Masters 50+ 23:09.4 29:39.4 -6:30.0 -

29 David Stott Caversham Masters 50+ 29:45.3 29:45.3 +0:00.0 -

30 Alexander Brown Caversham Under 20 22:59.2 30:29.2 -7:30.0 -

31 Ray Knox Leith Masters 50+ 24:31.5 30:31.5 -6:00.0 -

Open Men Line Result

Under 18 Women Line Result



Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap Team_Points

1 Taryn McLean Hill City University Masters 35-49 17:06.4 22:36.4 -5:30.0 1

2 Emma Sutherland Ariki Senior 18:04.6 23:04.6 -5:00.0 -

3 Cilla Dickinson Hill City University Masters 50+ 20:13.5 23:13.5 -3:00.0 3

4 Siobhan McKinlay Leith Masters 35-49 18:45.2 23:15.2 -4:30.0 -

5 Lesley McCormack Caversham Masters 50+ 23:26.7 23:26.7 +0:00.0 5

6 Christine Montgomery Leith Masters 50+ 18:05.7 23:35.7 -5:30.0 -

7 Gail Sharp Caversham Masters 50+ 20:12.7 23:42.7 -3:30.0 7

8 Kristy Eyles Caversham Senior 16:22.8 23:52.8 -7:30.0 8

9 Bella Bloomfield Hill City University Senior 16:02.8 24:02.8 -8:00.0 9

10 Celia Lie Caversham Masters 35-49 21:05.7 24:05.7 -3:00.0 -

11 Donna Tumaru Caversham Masters 50+ 21:11.9 24:11.9 -3:00.0 -

12 Aly Craigie Hill City University Senior 17:53.0 24:23.0 -6:30.0 -

13 Julie Edmunds Caversham Masters 35-49 16:55.9 24:25.9 -7:30.0 -

14 Lorna Pairman Hill City University Under 20 17:38.1 24:38.1 -7:00.0 -

15 Jennifer Hodgson Caversham Senior 18:23.7 24:38.7 -6:15.0 -

16 Alice Barach Caversham Masters 35-49 18:13.3 24:43.3 -6:30.0 -

17 Katherine Boomer Ariki Masters 35-49 20:21.4 24:51.4 -4:30.0 -

18 Karli Haugh Caversham Senior 18:40.5 24:55.5 -6:15.0 -

19 Barbara Patrick Hill City University Masters 50+ 21:34.4 25:04.4 -3:30.0 -

20 Karen Rowley Caversham Masters 35-49 22:13.7 25:13.7 -3:00.0 -

21 Sophanna Parsons Caversham Masters 35-49 20:16.8 25:16.8 -5:00.0 -

22 Claire Giles Caversham Masters 50+ 22:20.1 25:20.1 -3:00.0 -

23 Evelyn Armstrong Caversham Masters 35-49 23:50.6 26:50.6 -3:00.0 -

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Lachlan Crumpton Hill City University Under 13 5:39.3 7:09.3 -1:30.0

2 Liam Cuddie Taieri Under 13 5:42.6 7:12.6 -1:30.0

3 Henry Hodgson Caversham Under 11 6:06.2 6:51.2 -0:45.0

4 Kane Johnstone Caversham Under 13 6:10.6 7:10.6 -1:00.0

5 Leo Young Caversham Under 11 6:33.7 7:18.7 -0:45.0

6 Alex Walker Hill City University Under 11 6:35.1 6:35.1 +0:00.0

7 Patrick Cotter Caversham Under 13 7:04.2 7:34.2 -0:30.0

8 Max Holgate UNA Under 13 7:13.9 8:13.9 -1:00.0

Open Women Line Result

Under 13 Boys Time Result



Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Caitlin Butson Hill City University Under 13 5:37.5 7:37.5 -2:00.0

2 Rosie Falcous Unattached Under 13 5:41.5 6:41.5 -1:00.0

3 Anya Rhodes Hill City University Under 13 6:00.3 7:00.3 -1:00.0

4 Melanie Button Ariki Under 13 6:05.5 7:35.5 -1:30.0

5 Lila Rhodes Hill City University Under 11 6:06.0 6:06.0 +0:00.0

6 Katie Murphie Unattached Under 11 6:44.7 6:44.7 +0:00.0

7 Ruby Martin Unattached Under 11 6:53.8 6:53.8 +0:00.0

8 Emily-Rose Young Caversham Under 13 6:58.7 7:58.7 -1:00.0

9 Lily Falcous Unattached Under 11 7:33.4 7:33.4 +0:00.0

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Josh Hou Hill City University Under 18 9:07.1 12:37.1 -3:30.0

2 William Scharpf Hill City University Under 18 9:19.8 12:49.8 -3:30.0

3 Oliver Young Caversham Under 18 9:48.7 12:18.7 -2:30.0

4 Jake Owen Hill City University Under 15 10:48.4 11:18.4 -0:30.0

5 Luke Geddes Hill City University Under 18 11:14.8 13:14.8 -2:00.0

6 Matthew Wong Caversham Under 18 11:35.2 12:05.2 -0:30.0

7 Hadlee Edmunds Caversham Under 15 12:01.0 12:01.0 +0:00.0

8 Neil Brown Caversham Under 18 12:01.9 13:01.9 -1:00.0

Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Becky De La Harpe Caversham Under 15 10:27.3 12:57.3 -2:30.0

2 Zara Geddes Hill City University Under 15 11:06.1 13:06.1 -2:00.0

3 Caitlin O'Donnell Leith Under 18 11:07.6 12:07.6 -1:00.0

4 Petra Milne Caversham Under 18 12:10.7 13:10.7 -1:00.0

5 Ella Hou Hill City University Under 15 12:25.1 13:25.1 -1:00.0

6 Gracie Young Caversham Under 15 12:51.5 14:21.5 -1:30.0

7 Katie Wong Caversham Under 18 15:44.4 15:44.4 +0:00.0

Under 13 Girls Time Result

Under 18 Men Time Result

Under 18 Women Time Result



Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Samuel Bremer Hill City University Senior 17:28.7 26:58.7 -9:30.0

2 Nathan Hill Leith Under 20 18:13.5 27:43.5 -9:30.0

3 Blair Martin Caversham Masters 35-49 18:16.9 26:46.9 -8:30.0

4 Nic Bathgate Unattached Senior 19:15.4 26:15.4 -7:00.0

5 Hamish McKinlay Leith Under 20 19:22.5 27:52.5 -8:30.0

6 Ben Rowley Caversham Senior 19:25.6 27:25.6 -8:00.0

7 Nathan Shanks Caversham Senior 19:34.1 26:34.1 -7:00.0

8 Aaron Eyles Caversham Senior 20:40.8 28:10.8 -7:30.0

9 Brent Halley Ariki Masters 50+ 20:57.6 26:57.6 -6:00.0

10 Dave Sharp Caversham Masters 50+ 21:14.2 27:14.2 -6:00.0

11 Luke McKinlay Leith Masters 35-49 21:26.9 25:56.9 -4:30.0

12 Michael Walker Leith Masters 35-49 21:45.1 28:15.1 -6:30.0

13 Richard Fogarty Hill City University Masters 50+ 21:57.4 25:27.4 -3:30.0

14 Timothy Dawbin Hill City University Senior 22:07.2 28:07.2 -6:00.0

15 Glenn Thompson Leith Senior 22:17.0 29:17.0 -7:00.0

16 Chris Sole Leith Masters 50+ 22:44.1 27:44.1 -5:00.0

17 Tom McKinlay Leith Masters 50+ 22:53.0 27:53.0 -5:00.0

18 Alexander Brown Caversham Under 20 22:59.2 30:29.2 -7:30.0

19 Jordan Frost Ariki Under 20 22:59.2 27:59.2 -5:00.0

20 Graham Murphie Taieri Masters 50+ 23:09.4 29:39.4 -6:30.0

21 Ian McDonald Caversham Masters 50+ 23:49.1 26:49.1 -3:00.0

22 Clifford Kelway-Pope Leith Senior 24:20.7 28:50.7 -4:30.0

23 Gordon Wong Caversham Masters 50+ 24:21.3 27:21.3 -3:00.0

24 Ray Knox Leith Masters 50+ 24:31.5 30:31.5 -6:00.0

25 Paul Anderson Caversham Masters 50+ 25:29.2 27:29.2 -2:00.0

26 Philip Morris Hill City University Masters 50+ 25:52.6 28:22.6 -2:30.0

27 Stu McCormack Caversham Masters 50+ 26:03.4 28:03.4 -2:00.0

28 Richard Young Caversham Masters 50+ 26:36.8 27:36.8 -1:00.0

29 Steve Stewart Caversham Masters 50+ 27:27.7 28:27.7 -1:00.0

30 Nicholas Heng Caversham Masters 35-49 27:36.5 28:36.5 -1:00.0

31 David Stott Caversham Masters 50+ 29:45.3 29:45.3 +0:00.0

Open Men Time Result



Place Name Club Grade Adjusted timeTime Handicap

1 Bella Bloomfield Hill City University Senior 16:02.8 24:02.8 -8:00.0

2 Kristy Eyles Caversham Senior 16:22.8 23:52.8 -7:30.0

3 Julie Edmunds Caversham Masters 35-49 16:55.9 24:25.9 -7:30.0

4 Taryn McLean Hill City University Masters 35-49 17:06.4 22:36.4 -5:30.0

5 Lorna Pairman Hill City University Under 20 17:38.1 24:38.1 -7:00.0

6 Aly Craigie Hill City University Senior 17:53.0 24:23.0 -6:30.0

7 Emma Sutherland Ariki Senior 18:04.6 23:04.6 -5:00.0

8 Christine Montgomery Leith Masters 50+ 18:05.7 23:35.7 -5:30.0

9 Alice Barach Caversham Masters 35-49 18:13.3 24:43.3 -6:30.0

10 Jennifer Hodgson Caversham Senior 18:23.7 24:38.7 -6:15.0

11 Karli Haugh Caversham Senior 18:40.5 24:55.5 -6:15.0

12 Siobhan McKinlay Leith Masters 35-49 18:45.2 23:15.2 -4:30.0

13 Gail Sharp Caversham Masters 50+ 20:12.7 23:42.7 -3:30.0

14 Cilla Dickinson Hill City University Masters 50+ 20:13.5 23:13.5 -3:00.0

15 Sophanna Parsons Caversham Masters 35-49 20:16.8 25:16.8 -5:00.0

16 Katherine Boomer Ariki Masters 35-49 20:21.4 24:51.4 -4:30.0

17 Celia Lie Caversham Masters 35-49 21:05.7 24:05.7 -3:00.0

18 Donna Tumaru Caversham Masters 50+ 21:11.9 24:11.9 -3:00.0

19 Barbara Patrick Hill City University Masters 50+ 21:34.4 25:04.4 -3:30.0

20 Karen Rowley Caversham Masters 35-49 22:13.7 25:13.7 -3:00.0

21 Claire Giles Caversham Masters 50+ 22:20.1 25:20.1 -3:00.0

22 Lesley McCormack Caversham Masters 50+ 23:26.7 23:26.7 +0:00.0

23 Evelyn Armstrong Caversham Masters 35-49 23:50.6 26:50.6 -3:00.0

Open Women Time Result


